
ORDER OF WORSHIP 
August 4,  2019 

 
 

PRELUDE         “Grand Choeur”             Cesar Frank 
WELCOME 
NEWS OF THE CHURCH 
 
*GREETING TIME 
 
*CALL TO WORSHIP 
The Spirit of the Sovereign Lord is upon me, 
     TO PROCLAIM THE GOOD NEWS TO THE POOR. 
He has sent me to bind up the brokenhearted, 
     TO PROCLAIM FREEDOM FOR THE CAPTIVES. 
The Sovereign Lord will save and make us righteous 
     PRAISE WILL SPRING UP BEFORE ALL NATIONS. 
      
*HYMN   “Your Love, O God, Has Called Us Here”  (vs 1 & 2)           #647 
       (sung to the tune He Leadeth Me: O Blessed Thought - #128) 
    
OPENING PRAYER 
GRACIOUS AND LOVING GOD, WE THANK YOU FOR EVERY SEAT THAT HAS 
BEEN FILLED HERE, TODAY. FOR EACH MIND AND HEART THAT FILLS THE 
PRESENCE OF THIS ROOM. YOUR RIGHTEOUSNESS TRANSCENDS ALL OUR 
EFFORTS AND UNDERSTANDING. LEAD US AND GUIDE US TO PROCLAIM 
YOUR GLORY TO OUR NEIGHBOR AND THE WORLD AT LARGE. BLESS OUR 
WORSHIP TODAY, ALL THOSE PRESENT, AS WELL AS THE LIVES OF THOSE WE 
WILL ENCOUNTER IN OUR HOMES AND COMMUNITY. IN JESUS’ NAME WE 
PRAY, AMEN. 
 
HYMN (8:15)  “Let Us Break Bread Together” (vs 1, 2 & 3)           #618 
 

 
 
 
CHILDREN’S  MESSAGE (11:00) 
 
PRAYERS AND CONCERNS 

Sharing Our Joys and Concerns 
Pastoral Prayer and Lord’s Prayer   

                                         
PRESENTATION OF OFFERING 

Offertory        “You Satisfy The Hungry Heart”            Robert E. Kreutz 
*Doxology                 
*Prayer of Dedication 

    
SCRIPTURE READING                Luke 10:25-37                          Don Hotz (8:15) 
                          Paul Morris (11:00)       
   
SERMON                                 “Outcasts”                            Pastor Ann Wurster 
 
HOLY COMMUNION 
 
*HYMN           “I Come With Joy”  (vs 2, 3 & 5)                      #617 
 
*CLOSING PRAYER  
           
*POSTLUDE             “Schonster Herr Jesu”              Silesian Melody 
        (God’s Blessing Sends Us Forth) 
 
 
Hymn Leader: Michael Turner 
* Please Stand 
CONGREGATIONAL RESPONSE         
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    Welcome!      

We rejoice that you are worshiping with us this morning!      

 Child care is available at 9:30am and 11:00am in the nursery located off the lobby. 

  A private area is available for nursing mothers. 

 Activity packets for children are available at the back of the sanctuary. 

 Coffee and refreshments are available in the coffee bar area in the lobby.  Relax and 
enjoy a time of fellowship! 

 Sunday School is available at 9:30am for children age 4 to grade 6 in our  Education 
Wing, which is down the hallway past Fellowship Hall and up the stairs. Youth have 
Sunday School at 9:30am in the Youth Room on the 2nd floor.  

 Following the children’s message at the 11:00am service, children age 4 to grade 6   
can follow the Children’s Ministry Director out of the sanctuary to  participate in     
Children’s Church. Children return to the sanctuary during the  last hymn. 

 Communion is served on the first Sunday of the month. Communion is open  to all  
who wish to partake (children will return at this time to partake.) Grape juice is  
served. Gluten-free bread is also available. 

 

Check us out on Facebook!     

              CHURCH STAFF 

Ann Wurster      Senior Pastor     annwurster@sharonvilleumc.org 

Margie Manny  Office Administrator   secretary@sharonvilleumc.org 

Vicki Beeman  Database/Bookkeeper   vickibeeman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Morgan Rose  Christian Education/Youth Minister youth@sharonvilleumc.org 

Melissa Subit  Children’s Ministry   melissasubit@sharonvilleumc.org 

Allison Casto  Children’s Ministry   allisoncasto@sharonvilleumc.org 

Kevin Hardman  Praise Team Leader   kevinhardman@sharonvilleumc.org 

Sara Potts  Chancel Choir Director   sarapotts@sharonvilleumc.org 

Jeffrey Deaton  Sanctuary Musician    jeffreydeaton@sharonvilleumc.org 

Jessica Calvert  Nursery Supervisor 

Candice Hughes SUMC Pre-School Director  director@sharonvillepreschool.org 


